



Building a Better World
for All of Us®

August 30, 2017

RE: Cannon Falls, Minnesota
First English Church Bank Erosion Repair
SEH No. CANNO 123363 14.00

Ron Johnson, City Administrator
City of Cannon Falls
918 River Road
Cannon Falls, MN 55009

On Monday, August 28, 2017, at noon, five (5) quotes were received for the above-referenced project. The quotes ranged from a high of \$75,579.00 to a low of \$42,575.00. The low bid was submitted by Scheumacher Excavating.

	Contractor	Total Bid
1	Scheumacher Excavating	\$42,575.00
2	Nadeau Companies	\$45,735.00
3	Pember Companies	\$61,587.50
4	McNamara Contracting	\$65,205.00
5	S.M. Hentges	\$75,579.00
	Engineer's Estimate	\$40,870.00

The low bid received was submitted by Scheumacher Excavating, of Zumbrota, MN in the amount of \$42,575.00.

In reliance on our experience with Scheumacher Excavating and/or materials and information provided by the contractor, we have determined that they have a sufficient understanding of the project and equipment to perform the construction for which it bid. SEH makes no representation or warranty as to the actual financial viability of the contractor or its ability to complete its work.

Accordingly we recommend the project be awarded to Scheumacher Excavating in the amount of \$42,575.00.

Sincerely,

Greg Anderson, PE
City Engineer

ah

s:\ae\c\canno\123363\6-const-contracts\ bidding documents\first english quote package\received bids\rec awrd ltr.docx



TABULATION OF BIDS

1

2

First English Church Bank Erosion Repair Cannon Falls, Minnesota SEH No.: CANNO 123363 Bid Date: Noon, Monday, August 28, 2017				Engineer's Estimate \$40,870.00		Scheumacher Excavating 50 Warren Ave. Zumbrota, MN 55992 \$42,575.00		Nadeau Companies \$45,735.00	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2	CLEAR AND GRUB	ACRE	0.3	5,000.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	14,000.00	4,200.00
3	COMMON BORROW (CV)	CY	200	20.00	4,000.00	30.00	6,000.00	26.00	5,200.00
4	TOPSOIL BORROW (4") (CV)	CY	30	35.00	1,050.00	35.00	1,050.00	38.00	1,140.00
5	4" INSULATION	SY	8	30.00	240.00	25.00	200.00	70.00	560.00
6	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 6N	SY	1450	3.00	4,350.00	2.00	2,900.00	2.80	4,060.00
7	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD CHIP	LF	75	6.00	450.00	25.00	1,875.00	3.00	225.00
8	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	LF	170	6.00	1,020.00	5.00	850.00	5.50	935.00
9	TURF RESTORATION	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
10	4" PVC SDR 35 PIPE STORM SEWER	LF	10	30.00	300.00	20.00	200.00	40.00	400.00
11	18" HDPE PIPE, (IPS) DR 21 STORM SEWER	LF	50	40.00	2,000.00	40.00	2,000.00	62.00	3,100.00
12	DRAINAGE OUTLET STRUCTURE W/ SKIMMER AND GRATE	EACH	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,100.00	5,100.00
13	CONST. DRAIN. STRUCTURE, DES. 27" CB	LF	8	220.00	1,760.00	400.00	3,200.00	270.00	2,160.00
14	CASTING ASSEMBLY - R4353 (BEEHIVE GRATE)	EACH	1	800.00	800.00	700.00	700.00	775.00	775.00
15	RANDOM RIP RAP CLASS III	CY	160	90.00	14,400.00	60.00	9,600.00	68.00	10,880.00
TOTAL BID PRICE					\$40,870.00	\$42,575.00		\$45,735.00	



TABULATION OF BIDS

3

4

5

First English Church Bank Erosion Repair Cannon Falls, Minnesota SEH No.: CANNO 123363 Bid Date: Noon, Monday, August 28, 2017				Pember Companies N 4449 469th Street Menomonie, WI 54751 \$61,587.50		McNamara Contracting 16700 Chippendale Ave. Rosemount, MN 55068 \$65,205.00		S.M. Hentges 650 Quaker Ave. Jordan, MN 55352 \$75,579.00	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00
2	CLEAR AND GRUB	ACRE	0.3	15,000.00	4,500.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	COMMON BORROW (CV)	CY	200	20.00	4,000.00	41.00	8,200.00	62.00	\$12,400.00
4	TOPSOIL BORROW (4") (CV)	CY	30	50.00	1,500.00	57.00	1,710.00	56.00	\$1,680.00
5	4" INSULATION	SY	8	60.00	480.00	40.00	320.00	43.00	\$344.00
6	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 6N	SY	1450	4.25	6,162.50	1.75	2,537.50	8.50	\$12,325.00
7	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD CHIP	LF	75	10.00	750.00	2.50	187.50	5.00	\$375.00
8	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	LF	170	3.00	510.00	4.00	680.00	2.50	\$425.00
9	TURF RESTORATION	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	4" PVC SDR 35 PIPE STORM SEWER	LF	10	70.00	700.00	37.00	370.00	35.00	\$350.00
11	18" HDPE PIPE, (IPS) DR 21 STORM SEWER	LF	50	120.00	6,000.00	80.00	4,000.00	194.00	\$9,700.00
12	DRAINAGE OUTLET STRUCTURE W/ SKIMMER AND GRATE	EACH	1	5,365.00	5,365.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,400.00	\$6,400.00
13	CONST. DRAIN. STRUCTURE, DES. 27" CB	LF	8	170.00	1,360.00	375.00	3,000.00	325.00	\$2,600.00
14	CASTING ASSEMBLY - R4353 (BEEHIVE GRATE)	EACH	1	800.00	800.00	900.00	900.00	800.00	\$800.00
15	RANDOM RIP RAP CLASS III	CY	160	76.00	12,160.00	160.00	25,600.00	93.00	\$14,880.00
TOTAL BID PRICE					\$61,587.50	\$65,205.00	\$75,579.00		